GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4049
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012
NATIONAL CENTRE FOR COLD CHAIN DEVELOPMENT

Biswal Shri Hemanand ;Chanabasappa Shri Udasi Shivkumar;Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh;Nishad Capt.(Retd.) Jainarayan
Prasad;Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma;Singh Shri Bhola;Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to set up a National Centre for Cold Chain Development (NCCD) to monitor the creation
of additional storage for price sensitive products mainly of a perishable nature;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated for the National Centre for Cold Chain Development in the country, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRITARIQ ANWAR)

(@) & (b): Government has set up National Centre for Cold Chain Development (NCCD) as an autonomous body which has been
registered as a Society under the Societies Registration Act 1860 to develop standards and protocols relating to Cold Chain testing,
verification, certification and accreditation as per international norms and Human Resource Development. NCCD is a Regulatory and
Human Resource Development institution.

(c): NCCD has not been provided with fund for its allocation to States
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